PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas M. Baker	04/22/2010
Robert R. Sychra	04/22/2010
Keith E. Dixler	03/15/2010
Jon N. Husser	03/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.
Street Address:	100 N. E. Adams Street
Internal Address:	AH9510
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629-9510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12721889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)675-1236

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 309-675-5140

Email: umholtz_maggie@cat.com

Correspondent Name: Caterpillar Inc. Intellectual Property D

Address Line 1: AH 9510

Address Line 2: 100 N.E. Adams Street

Address Line 4: PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61629-9510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09-069

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary M. Umholtz

PATENT

REEL: 024301 FRAME: 0985

ICH \$40,00 127218

501160666

Total Attachments: 4 source=09-069-Assignment#page1.tif source=09-069-Assignment#page2.tif source=09-069-Assignment#page3.tif source=09-069-Assignment#page4.tif

WHEREAS, THOMAS M. BAKER, residing at Peoria, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Keith E. Dixler, Jon N. Husser and Robert R. Sychra a new and useful

POWER CONVERTER.

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters	
Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application	n
having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of	
Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 4-2-50; and	
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State	3.
Senting to true a feet of a color to the color of the col	

of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

Morras	-γa . γ	Selve (9/22/20	40
THOMAS M. BAK	ER		Date	*************************************
IN WITNESS OF t	he execution	n hereof by THE	DMAS M. BAKER we	have hereunto set our hands
724		4/22/2010		Lea-Usakan
Witness (1)		Date	Witness (2)	Date
Address: 2401 0	<u> </u>		Address: _/@_/_	W. Kubane
Peoria 11 6161	<u>K</u>		Champaig	0 IL 6/821
Apr. 3502			\$	

WHEREAS, ROBERT R. SYCHRA, residing at Washington, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Thomas M. Baker, Keith E. Dixler and Jon N. Husser a new and useful

POWER CONVERTER

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters
Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application
having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of
Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 422 - 10; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc.
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, ASSIG	NOR has executed th	iis instrument.	
Adut R. Ly	Uhra	69/22	<u> 12010</u>	
ROBERT R. SYČHRÁ		Date		
IN WITNESS OF the execut	ion hereof by ROI	BERT R. SYCHRA v	ve have hereunto s	et our hands.
949 Marke	4/22/2019	DILLO	Tunkan	4/22/2010
Witness (1)	Date	Witness (2)	Date	÷
Address: 240 W	<u> </u>	Address: 1216	OAR LEI	<u> </u>
<u> 407 3902</u>	*******************************	<u> (3248 H 1238)</u>	<u> </u>	<u>6/511</u>
- Pearson L. 61615	···		······································	

WHEREAS, KEITH E. DIXLER, residing at Peoria , Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Thomas M. Baker, Jon N. Husser and Robert R. Sychra a new and useful

POWER CONVERTER

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make appl	
Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and i	dentified by
said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an atta	ched
Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 3 15-10	; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN THE TRANSMENT WILLIAM OF A CRICALION has a control this instrument

THE STUMOME WITH WORK	CHACKE Has excented mis mentioner
Tak & Dudy	3/15/10
KEITH E. DIXLER	Daté
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by KE	EITH E. DIXLER we have bereunto set our hands.
2525 3/15/10	and. 63/18/1
Witness (1) Date	Witness (2) Date
Address: 109 White Horse Trail	Address: <u>C423 W HAYMEADOW PL</u>
Adoute Melaniero IL (0154)	8 <u>APT 3A</u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PROSTA IL BIGHT
	en e

WHEREAS, JON N. HUSSER, residing at McNabb, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Thomas M. Baker, Keith E. Dixler and Robert R. Sychra a new and useful

POWER CONVERTER

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for
Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by
said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached
Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 3-25-/0; and
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peor
was a program of a real program of the contract of the contrac

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIC	
JON X. HUSSER	
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by JON	N. HUSSER we have hereunto set our hands. Chulu M Welle 3125/10
Witness (1) Date	Witness (2) Date
Address: 302 N. Pine Street	Address: 5501 W BORBERRY CT
Astocia IL 61501	EOWARDS, IL 6152B

RECORDED: 04/28/2010